Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beatriz Penalver Bernabe	03/12/2008
Thomas Guggenheim	03/07/2008
Norman Johnson	03/07/2008
David Bruce Hall	03/07/2008
Juan Justino Rodriguez Ordonez	03/12/2008
David Woodruff	03/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen Op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11962288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: pdesimone@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia S. DeSimone

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn, LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 199778-1

PATENT REEL: 020751 FRAME: 0123

500505094

1196228

00 042 H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia S. DeSimone
Total Attachments: 15	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	
source=Assignment#page15.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Beatriz Penalver Bernabe of 5619 Galle Las-Golinas, Evansville, IN-47712, Thomas Guggenheim of 7160 Upton Road, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, David Bruce Hall of 19 Maple Ridge, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Norman Johnson of 1251 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Juan Justino Rodriguez Ordonez of C/Albania, 15 Madrid, Madrid, Spain 28022, and David Woodruff of 12 Seymour Drive, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHOD FOR PURIFICATION OF POLYETHER POLYMERS AND MIXTURES RESULTING THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. B	Pen	_ Date:	03112108
Be	atriz Penalver Bernabe		
Witnessed by:	Muchl	Date:	08/12/08
	Signature Maryali Doshi Printed Name of Witness		,
Witnessed by:		Date:	c:5/12/08
	Signature .		
,	Sancer Talsonia		
	Printed Name of Witness		

2.		Date:
Th	omas Guggenheim	
Witnessed by:	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
3	avid Bruce Hall	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness	Date:
4N	orman Johnson	Date;
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
Witnessed by:		_ Date:

			199778-1
5.		Date:	
Jui	an Justino Rodriguez Ordonez		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
6	wid Woodruff	Date:	
Wilnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

5/ 7

199778-1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Beatriz Penalver Bernabe of 5619 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, IN 47712, Thomas Guggenheim of 7160 Upton Road, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, David Bruce Hall of 19 Maple Ridge, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Norman Johnson of 1251 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Juan Justino Rodriguez Ordonez of C/Albania, 15 Madrid, Madrid, Spain 28022, and David Woodruff of 12 Seymour Drive, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHOD FOR PURIFICATION OF POLYETHER POLYMERS AND MIXTURES RESULTING THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		Date:	
В	eatriz Penalver Bernabe		_
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		_
	Printed Name of Witness	and the state of t	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

Thomas Suggenheim Date: 3/7/08 Witnessed by: 2/11/7 Date: 3/7/08 ___ Date: 3/7/08 Witnessed by: HENDRICH CHIONG Printed Name of Witness 3. Date: David Bruce Hall Witnessed by: Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness 4. I Sure Shore Date: March 7 2008
Witnessed by: Unabeth Augunhen Date: March 7, 2008 Eliza beth Guggenheim
Printed Name of Witness ia a. Johnsu Date: March 7 2008 Witnessed by: _______

Printed Name of Witness

	an Justino Rodriguez Ordonez	Date:
		Date:
,	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	
6.		Deter
	vid Woodruff	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Si-matuus	Date:
	Signature	

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Beatriz Penalver Bernabe of 5619 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, IN 47712, Thomas Guggenheim of 7160 Upton Road, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, David Bruce Hall of 19 Maple Ridge, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Norman Johnson of 1251 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Juan Justino Rodriguez Ordonez of C/Albania, 15 Madrid, Madrid, Spain 28022, and David Woodruff of 12 Seymour Drive, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHOD FOR PURIFICATION OF POLYETHER POLYMERS AND MIXTURES RESULTING THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		Date:
Bea	atriz Penalver Bernabe	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	ala-
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

2.		Date:	
	omas Guggenheim		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: _	
•	Signature	•	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date: _	
1. *	Signature		
; ·	Printed Name of Witness		
3.	and Bouce Hell	Date: _	3/7/08
	vid Bruce Hall	٠	
Witnessed by:	Gregory allen Onig Signature	Date: _	3/7/08
	Printed Name of Witness Signature Elliot W. Shankli. Printed Name of Witness	Date:	
4N	orman Johnson	Date: _	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

5.		Date:
Jua Jua	n Justino Rodriguez Ordonez	
Witnessed by:		Date:
,	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
winessed by.	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
6.		Date:
D	ovid Woodruff	
Witnessed by:	A	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	•
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	-
	Printed Name of Witness	-

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Beatriz Penalver Bernabe of 5619 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, IN 47712, Thomas Guggenheim of 7160 Upton Road, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, David Bruce Hall of 19 Maple Ridge, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Norman Johnson of 1251 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Juan Justino Rodriguez Ordonez of C/Albania, 15 Madrid, Madrid, Spain 28022, and David Woodruff of 12 Seymour Drive, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHOD FOR PURIFICATION OF POLYETHER POLYMERS AND MIXTURES RESULTING THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:
Ве	eatriz Penalver Bernabe	Date.
Witnessed by:	C.	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	······································
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	<u></u>

2.		Date:	
	Thomas Guggenheim		······································
Witnessed b	y:	Date:	
	Signature	Duty.	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	y:	Date:	
	y: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
3.		Data	
I	David Bruce Hall	Date:	
Witnessed by	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	:Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
4.		Deter	
N	orman Johnson	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	C:	Date:	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness		

5.	de Rodget	Date:	03/12/08
Jt	ıan Justino Rodriguez Ordonez		1,0700
Witnessed by:			03/12/08
Witnessed by:	Signature Forces Printed Name of Witness Signature		03/12/08
	Printed Name of Witness	ACKST,	
6.		Date:	
Da	avid Woodruff		
Witnessed by:	C:	Date:	
	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
~	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Beatriz Penalver Bernabe of 5619 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, IN 47712, Thomas Guggenheim of 7160 Upton Road, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, David Bruce Hall of 19 Maple Ridge, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Norman Johnson of 1251 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Juan Justino Rodriguez Ordonez of C/Albania, 15 Madrid, Madrid, Spain 28022, and David Woodruff of 12 Seymour Drive, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHOD FOR PURIFICATION OF POLYETHER POLYMERS AND MIXTURES RESULTING THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:
	atriz Penalver Bernabe	
Witnessed by: _		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	- -
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

2.		Date:
	iomas Guggenheim	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
3.		Date:
Da	avid Bruce Hall	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
4.		Date:
No	orman Johnson	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

199778-1

5		Date:
Juan J	ustino Rodriguez Ordonez	
Witnessed by:		Date:
Si	gnature	
Pr	ntedName of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
Si	gnature	
Pr	intedName of Witness	
6. David		Date: 3/11/08
Witnessed by:	Roul ayala	Date: 3/11/08
Witnessed by: Si	RAUL AYALA intcdName of Witness	Date: 03/11/08

REEL: 020751 FRAME: 0139